Dear Sirs

I act for CLH Pipeline System (CLH-PS) Ltd.

I am emailing to notify you, in accordance with Deadline 1, that CLH does not propose to attend any of the hearings contained within Item 3 of the Rule 8 Letter, as CLH intends to agree a Protective Provisions Agreement with VPI Immingham B Limited. I await VPI Immingham's solicitor's comments on the draft Agreement.

If you require any further information, please contact David Bird (copied).

Kind regards

Beth

Bethan Sykes Trainee Solicitor

DD: 0117 314 5492 Ext: 5492

Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP Narrow Quay House, Narrow Quay, Bristol BS1 4QA DX 7831 Bristol T: 0117 925 2020 | F: 0117 925 2025 www.vwv.co.uk | Offices in London, Watford, Bristol & Birmingham | Lawyers & Parliamentary Agents

Cybercrime notification: Our bank account details will NOT change during the course of a transaction. Please speak to us before transferring any money. We will not take responsibility if you transfer money to an incorrect bank account. If you receive an email from Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP requesting your bank details or purporting to amend our bank details, please contact us, or your solicitor, as appropriate, by telephone immediately to clarify.

Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales, registered number OC384033, VAT registration number GB 172 8860 77, registered office Narrow Quay House, Narrow Quay, Bristol BS1 4QA. A list of members may be inspected at the registered office. The term Partner means a member of Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP or a senior employee of equivalent standing. Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA 597329). Files attached to this email have been checked with virus detection software prior to transmission but you should still carry out your own virus check before opening any attachment. Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP does not accept liability for any damage or loss which may be caused by software viruses. The contents of this email and any attachments are the property of Veale Wasbrough Vizards LLP and are intended for the confidential use by the named recipient only. They may be legally privileged and should not be communicated to, or relied upon by, any other party without our written consent. If you are not the addressee please notify us immediately at the above address or by email to **central@vwv.co.uk**.